1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Radial Leaded & Snap-in Back-Up Capacitors NEDZN Series
NIC P/N Case Size
(mm)
Capacitance
(F)
Max. Leakage Current
After 24 Hours (mA)
Max. ESR
@ 1KHz (mΩ)
Typical ESR
@ 1KHz (mΩ)
Lead
Style
NEDZN704Z2.5V8X15F 8X15 0.7 0.1 400 200 Radial
NEDZN904Z2.5V6.3X14F 6.3X14 0.9 0.1 400 300 Radial
NEDZN105Z2.5V8X12F 8X12 1.0 0.1 300 150 Radial
NEDZN275Z2.5V8X22F 8X22 2.7 0.2 300 120 Radial
NEDZN335Z2.5V10X20F 10X20 3.3 0.2 200 60 Radial
NEDZN475Z2.5V10X20F 10X20 4.7 0.3 100 70 Radial
NEDZN685Z2.5V10X30F 10X30 6.8 0.4 100 40 Radial
NEDZN106Z2.5V10X35F 10X35 10 0.5 100 35 Radial
NEDZN206Z2.5V18X35F 18X35 20 0.8 100 25 Radial
NEDZN306Z2.5V18X40F 18X40 30 0.8 100 20 Radial
NEDZN506Z2.5V25X40F 25X40 50 1.0 80 15 Snap-in
NEDZN107Z2.5V25X50F 25X50 100 1.0 80 15 Snap-in
NEDZN207Z2.5V35X50F 35X50 200 2.0 80 8 Snap-in
FEATURES
•  HIGH POWER AND LOW INTERNAL RESISTANCE
•  HIGH CAPACITANCE (UP TO 200F)
•  IDEAL AS POWER SUPPLY BACK-UP

2
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
NIC P/N Case Size
(mm)
Capacitance
(F)
Max. Leakage Current
 After 24 Hours (mA)
Max. ESR
@ 1KHz (mΩ)
Typical ESR
@ 1KHz (mΩ)
Lead
Style
NEDZN704Z2.7V8X15F 8X15 0.7 0.1 400 200 Radial
NEDZN105Z2.7V8X12F 8X12 1.0 0.1 300 150 Radial
NEDZN275Z2.7V8X22F 8X22 2.7 0.2 300 120 Radial
NEDZN305Z2.7V8X22F 8X22 3.0 0.2 300 120 Radial
NEDZN335Z2.7V10X20F 10X20 3.3 0.2 200 90 Radial
NEDZN475Z2.7V10X20F 10X20 4.7 0.3 100 70 Radial
NEDZN685Z2.7V10X30F 10X30 6.8 0.4 100 40 Radial
NEDZN106Z2.7V10X35F 10X35 10 0.5 100 35 Radial
NEDZN206Z2.7V18X35F 18X35 20 0.8 100 25 Radial
Drawing is representative of parts as supplied in bulk or
straight lead format, please see taping specifi cation for
details on taped format packaging.
RADIAL LEAD DIMENSIONS (mm)

                               third digit is no. of zeros
               Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
3
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Radial Leaded & Snap-in Back-Up Capacitors NEDZN Series
NEDZN275Z2.5V8X22F
ESR vs. Time
NEDZN207Z2.5V35X50F
ESR vs. Time
NEDZN275Z2.5V8X22F
Capacitance vs. Time
NEDZN207Z2.5V35X50F
Capacitance vs. Time
NEDZ vs. NEDZN
275Z2.5V8X22F
(Capacitance vs. Temperature)
NEDZ vs. NEDZN
207Z2.5V35X50F
(Capacitance vs. Temperature)
NEDZ vs. NEDZN
275Z2.5V8X22F
(ESR vs. Temperature)
NEDZ vs. NEDZN
207Z2.5V35X50F
(ESR vs. Temperature)
LOAD LIFE TEST (+70°C, 2.5V APPLIED)
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS